PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paymentech, L.P.	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paymentech, LLC
Street Address:	14421 Dallas Parkway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Patent Number: 7472394 Patent Number: 7233920 Patent Number: 7657482 Patent Number: 7313542 Patent Number: 6169974 Patent Number: 7805367 Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959 Application Number: 10680020	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 7657482 Patent Number: 7313542 Patent Number: 7853502 Patent Number: 6169974 Patent Number: 7805367 Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	7472394
Patent Number: 7313542 Patent Number: 7853502 Patent Number: 6169974 Patent Number: 7805367 Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	7233920
Patent Number: 7853502 Patent Number: 6169974 Patent Number: 7805367 Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	7657482
Patent Number: 6169974 Patent Number: 7805367 Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	7313542
Patent Number: 7805367 Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	7853502
Application Number: 12343197 Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	6169974
Application Number: 11818693 Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Patent Number:	7805367
Application Number: 09836953 Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Application Number:	12343197
Application Number: 10196586 Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Application Number:	11818693
Application Number: 12697915 Application Number: 10992959	Application Number:	09836953
Application Number: 10992959	Application Number:	10196586
	Application Number:	12697915
Application Number: 10680020	Application Number:	10992959
PATENT	Application Number:	

PATENT

REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0519

Application Number:	09592776	
Application Number:	12968041	
Application Number:	12892683	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.5990
Email: jfarragher@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Rourk
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013647.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Rourk

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0520

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PAYMENTECH, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "PAYMENTECH, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"PAYMENTECH, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2007, AT 11:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

4376894 8100M 070750675



Varnet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5792929

DATE: 06-26-07

PATENT REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0521

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:55 AM 06/26/2007
FILED 11:26 AM 06/26/2007
SRV 070750675 - 4376894 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act

MERGER OF PAYMENTECH. L.P. INTO PAYMENTECH, LLC

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Paymentech, LLC, a FIRST: Delaware limited liability company.

The name of the limited partnership being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Paymentech, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the entities which is to merge.

The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of Paymentech, LLC, and the address thereof is 14221 Dallas Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75254.

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Paymentech, LLC, on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited partnership, any member of any domestic limited liability company, or any person holding an interest in any other business entity, which is to merger or consolidate.

The merger shall be effective at 11:56 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on SIXTH: June 29, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Paymentech, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Roger C. Hart, its General Counsel, this 25th day of June, 2007.

PAYMENTECH, LLC

Name: Roger C. Hart

Title: General Counsel

1

RECORDED: 03/30/2011

REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0522